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VETERANS OF FOREIGN WARS.

Wyoming
VFW Department of Wyoming News — May 2022
April Post Charter Anniversaries
Leonard C. Purkey VFW Post 3305, Greybull, 5/29/1935
Ramar Brown VFW Post 10056, Dubois, 5/21/1966
900 Club May winners
1. $500 — Jerry Walsh ticket #254 sold by Post 9439
2. $300 — Linda Hensley ticket #265 sold by Post 9439
3. $100 — Nona Carlson ticket #255 sold by Post 9439
These were won as part of a football board where they got $25 and a 900-club ticket for winning.
Scholarship Application

May 6™, 2022, is the deadline for the Past State Commander/Past State President Scholarship applications.
Hopefully, every post is out there looking for a deserving applicant. Please send the applications to the Dept. of
WY VFW, 1480 E Sunlight Dr. Casper, WY 82601.

Department of Wyoming Convention

The VFW Johnathon Duncan, Dir. Administrative Operations will be our National Representative. We’ll also
host representatives from the Wyoming Veterans Commission (WVC) to talk about some new and continuing
initiatives. This is in addition to celebrating our Voice of Democracy and Patriot’s Pen winners, along with our
Teacher of the Year. Public Servants of the Year, and our Scout. We’ll also see who wins membership and
community service awards. So please bring along as many members of your post as possible to the convention
so they will see all the good work our VFW does throughout the state.

Membership

As of April 30, the Department is at 97.73%. We have 3917 members and need 4,008 to reach 100%. Keep
recruiting. We still need 91 more to get there.

Department of Wyoming Convention- Casper, Wyoming

Thursday, June 9t

2:00 to 6:00pm Registration Post 9439
3:00 pm Veterans Service Committee Post 9439 Post meeting room
4:00 pm Budget Post 9439 Post meeting room

5:00 pm Audit Committee Post 9439 Post meeting room



6:00 pm

7:00 — 8:00 am
8:00 — 9:00 am
9:00 am

10:00 am

12 noon

2:00 — 4:00 am
6:00 — 7:00 pm
7:00 pm -

7:00 am
9:00 am
12 noon
2:00 pm
4:30 pm
6:00 pm
7:00 pm

9:00 am

Council of Administration Post 9439
Friday, June 10™

Past Commander’s Breakfast Ramkota

Registration Ramkota

Joint Memorial Service Ramkota

Joint Opening Ramkota

Luncheon and Awards Ramkota

Speaker: VFW Auxiliary National Representative

General Session Ramkota
Cocktails — No Host Ramkota
Banquet Ramkota

Speaker: VFW National Representative
Saturday, June 11t

Past Department Commander’s Breakfast ~Ramkota
General Session Ramkota
Luncheon Ramkota
General Session Ramkota
Joint Installation Ramkota
Commander/President’s Reception Post 9439
Buffet Dinner Post 9439
Sunday, June 12"
Council of Administration Post 9439

Contact information for the Headquarters:

VFW Department of Wyoming

1480 E Sunlight Dr
Casper, WY 82601

Phone: 307-514-5087
Cell: 307-253-0278

Post meeting room

Foyer

Email: gm@vfwwy.org
Website: vfwwy.org
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April 2022 Calendar winners

Random
#

894
1012
1095

497

822

984
1208
1123
1183

175
1144

997

640
1379

524

634

417

310

519
1457

786

775

292

119

432
411
1367
144
106
948

Stub #
0503
0121
2356
4884
2061
2301
0123
2010
1407
4612
2031
1684
3690
4890
0986
1652
0043
0981
1023
1910
4794
4734
4627
0840

0288
0075
1517
0814
0852
4978

Name

Steve Barthle
Bob Keiser

Mary Riley
Michael Hamel
Gordon Terhune
Polly Freeman
Cindy Schneider
Elain Stahl

Tony Plucinski
Scott Schmid
Robert Hylie
Tracy Uelrich

Ron Steffensmeier
Tom Rohde
James Renzelmans
Nancy Kern
Daniel Emerson
Melynda Lenling
VFW Post 2321
Rick Walsh

Amy Widmeier
Hyon Son

Hugh Livingston
Mike Klingler
Steve Humphries-
Wadsworth

Susan Grant

Troy Reichert

Bill Wintermute
Charlie Newcomer
Ruperto De Niz

City
Adams
Lander
Riverton
Casper
Riverton
Cody
Lander
Loveland

Westminster
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Riverton
Laramie
Casper

Hazard
Laramie
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Green River
Green River
Cheyenne
Wheatland
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Dubois
Buffalo
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Guernsey
Buffalo
Buffalo
Manderson

ST
TN
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Wy
wy
Wy
wy
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Wi
Wy
Wy
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NE
Wy
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WYy
WYy

HI
Wy
wy
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Wy
WYy
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Wy
WYy
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$30
$30
$30
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$30
$30
$30
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$30
$30
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$30
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$30
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$30
$30
$30
$30
$30
$30
$30

$30
$30
$30
$30
$30
$30



