

# VFW Department of Wyoming News – May 2022

# **April Post Charter Anniversaries**

Leonard C. Purkey VFW Post 3305, Greybull, 5/29/1935

Ramar Brown VFW Post 10056, Dubois, 5/21/1966

#### 900 Club May winners

- 1. \$500 Jerry Walsh ticket #254 sold by Post 9439
- 2. \$300 Linda Hensley ticket #265 sold by Post 9439
- 3. \$100 Nona Carlson ticket #255 sold by Post 9439

These were won as part of a football board where they got \$25 and a 900-club ticket for winning.

#### **Scholarship Application**

May 6<sup>th</sup>, 2022, is the deadline for the Past State Commander/Past State President Scholarship applications. Hopefully, every post is out there looking for a deserving applicant. Please send the applications to the Dept. of WY VFW, 1480 E Sunlight Dr. Casper, WY 82601.

### **Department of Wyoming Convention**

The VFW Johnathon Duncan, Dir. Administrative Operations will be our National Representative. We'll also host representatives from the Wyoming Veterans Commission (WVC) to talk about some new and continuing initiatives. This is in addition to celebrating our Voice of Democracy and Patriot's Pen winners, along with our Teacher of the Year. Public Servants of the Year, and our Scout. We'll also see who wins membership and community service awards. So please bring along as many members of your post as possible to the convention so they will see all the good work our VFW does throughout the state.

## **Membership**

As of April 30, the Department is at 97.73%. We have 3917 members and need 4,008 to reach 100%. Keep recruiting. We still need 91 more to get there.

#### **Department of Wyoming Convention- Casper, Wyoming**

### Thursday, June 9th

2:00 to 6:00pm	Registration	Post 9439	
3:00 pm	Veterans Service Committee	Post 9439	Post meeting room
4:00 pm	Budget	Post 9439	Post meeting room
5:00 pm	Audit Committee	Post 9439	Post meeting room

6:00 pm	Council of Administration	Post 9439	Post meeting room					
Friday, June 10 <sup>th</sup>								
7:00 – 8:00 am	Past Commander's Breakfast	Ramkota		Teton room				
8:00 – 9:00 am	Registration	Ramkota	Foyer	Grand Ballroom				
9:00 am	Joint Memorial Service	Ramkota		Grand Ballroom				
10:00 am	Joint Opening	Ramkota		Grand Ballroom				
12 noon	Luncheon and Awards	Ramkota		Central Ballroom				
Speaker: VFW Auxiliary National Representative								
2:00 – 4:00 am	General Session	Ramkota		North Ballroom				
6:00 - 7:00  pm	Cocktails – No Host	Ramkota						
7:00 pm -	Banquet	Ramkota		Grand Ballroom				
Speaker: VFW National Representative								
Saturday, June 11 <sup>th</sup>								
7:00 am	Past Department Commander's Breakfast	Ramkota		Teton room				
9:00 am	General Session	Ramkota		North Ballroom				
12 noon	Luncheon	Ramkota		Central Ballroom				
2:00 pm	General Session	Ramkota		North Ballroom				
4:30 pm	Joint Installation	Ramkota		North Ballroom				
6:00 pm	Commander/President's Reception	Post 9439						
7:00 pm	Buffet Dinner	Post 9439						
Sunday, June 12 <sup>th</sup>								
9:00 am	Council of Administration	Post 9439		Post meeting room				

Contact information for the Headquarters:

VFW Department of Wyoming Email: qm@vfwwy.org 1480 E Sunlight Dr Website: vfwwy.org

Casper, WY 82601 Phone: 307-514-5087 Cell: 307-253-0278

April 2022 Calendar winners

Random					\$
#	Stub #	Name	City	ST	Amount
894	0503	Steve Barthle	Adams	TN	\$30
1012	0121	Bob Keiser	Lander	WY	\$30
1095	2356	Mary Riley	Riverton	WY	\$30
497	4884	Michael Hamel	Casper	WY	\$30
822	2061	Gordon Terhune	Riverton	WY	\$30
984	2301	Polly Freeman	Cody	WY	\$30
1208	0123	Cindy Schneider	Lander	WY	\$30
1123	2010	Elain Stahl	Loveland	CO	\$30
1183	1407	Tony Plucinski	Westminster	CO	\$30
175	4612	Scott Schmid	Centuria	WI	\$30
1144	2031	Robert Hylie	Riverton	WY	\$30
997	1684	Tracy Uelrich	Laramie	WY	\$30
640	3690	Ron Steffensmeier	Casper	WY	\$30
1379	4890	Tom Rohde		WY	\$30
524	0986	James Renzelmans	Hazard	NE	\$30
634	1652	Nancy Kern	Laramie	WY	\$30
417	0043	<b>Daniel Emerson</b>	Riverton	WY	\$250
310	0981	Melynda Lenling	Green River	WY	\$30
519	1023	VFW Post 2321	Green River	WY	\$30
1457	1910	Rick Walsh	Cheyenne	WY	\$30
786	4794	Amy Widmeier	Wheatland	WY	\$30
775	4734	Hyon Son	Honolulu	HI	\$30
292	4627	<b>Hugh Livingston</b>	Dubois	WY	\$30
119	0840	Mike Klingler	Buffalo	WY	\$30
		Steve Humphries-			
432	0288	Wadsworth	Cody	WY	\$30
411	0075	Susan Grant	Lander	WY	\$30
1367	1517	Troy Reichert	Guernsey	WY	\$30
144	0814	Bill Wintermute	Buffalo	WY	\$30
106	0852	Charlie Newcomer	Buffalo	WY	\$30
948	4978	Ruperto De Niz	Manderson	WY	\$30